OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE MODISA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria, 0001
Office 2 , Ground Floor , Palace of Justice
CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 314 9001
EMAIL ADDRESS: MasNdlovu@judiciary.org.za & RiHonwana@)judicary.org.za

OPPOSED MOTIONS
BEFORE ACTING JUSTICE MODISA
02 FEBRUARY 2026 — 06 FEBRUARY 2026

DIRECTIVES:

1. All matters will be heard at court 10am on the date and at the time indicated in
below.
2. Matters that become settled, removed or postponed by agreement must be

communicated by email to Ms M.Y Ndlovu at MasNdlovu@judiciary.org.za and to

Ms Honwana at RiHonwana@judicary.org.za without delay.

3. All papers in all matters must be loaded on Caselines. If a matter is not loaded on

CaseLines it will be struck from the roll.
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4. Legal practitioners must upload and send the granted court order in word format to

MasNdlovu@judiciary.org.za and to Ms Honwana at RiHonwana@judicary.org.za.

5. Introductions will be done in open court.
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OPPOSED MOTIONS

BEFORE ACTING JUSTICE MODISA

02 FEBRUARY 2026 — 06 FEBRUARY 2026

MONDAY, 02 FEBRUARY 2026

NO.

PARTIES

CASE
NUMBER

DURATION

DATE
APPLIED

ALLOCATION DATE

L NAPO
VS
ATHEUNISSEN +2

016662/25

1HOUR

19/08/25

02/02/2026

BMW FINANCIAL
VS
KD MANTSANE

20470/18

1.5HRS

05/08/25

02/02/2026

13

L LETSOALO
VS
RAF

045170/24

1HOUR

01/09/25

03/02/2026

17

CITY OF TSHWANE
VS
M VORSTER

014993/25

1.5HRS

15/08/25

03/02/2026

25

H BRANDT
VS
R BRANDT

107191/24

1.5HRS

18/08/25

04/02/2026

33

M SCHEUER
VS
M ETSANE

071982/23

30 MIN

23/08/25

04/02/2026

41

G MANYARA
VS

MIN OF HOME
AFFAIRS

036712/22

2.5HRS

24/07/25

04/02/2026

46

K NGOBENI
VS
A SINDANE

104141/24

4 HRS

27/11/25

05/02/2026

32

AFRIFORUM
VS
RAND WATER +10

B701/24

4 HRS

03/09/25

06/02/2026




