



**OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE MODISA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA**

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria, 0001

Office 2 , Ground Floor , Palace of Justice

CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 314 9001

EMAIL ADDRESS: MasNdlovu@judiciary.org.za & RiHonwana@judiciary.org.za

OPPOSED MOTIONS

BEFORE ACTING JUSTICE MODISA

02 FEBRUARY 2026 – 06 FEBRUARY 2026

DIRECTIVES:

1. All matters will be heard at court 10am on the date and at the time indicated in below.
2. Matters that become settled, removed or postponed by agreement must be communicated by email to Ms M.Y Ndlovu at MasNdlovu@judiciary.org.za and to Ms Honwana at RiHonwana@judiciary.org.za without delay.
3. All papers in all matters must be loaded on CaseLines. If a matter is not loaded on CaseLines it will be struck from the roll.

4. Legal practitioners must upload and send the granted court order in word format to MasNdlovu@judiciary.org.za and to Ms Honwana at RiHonwana@judicary.org.za.
5. Introductions will be done in open court.

OPPOSED MOTIONS

BEFORE ACTING JUSTICE MODISA

02 FEBRUARY 2026 – 06 FEBRUARY 2026

MONDAY, 02 FEBRUARY 2026

NO.	PARTIES	CASE NUMBER	DURATION	DATE APPLIED	ALLOCATION DATE
2	L NAPO VS A THEUNISSEN +2	016662/25	1 HOUR	19/08/25	02/02/2026
9	BMW FINANCIAL VS KD MANTSANE	20470/18	1.5 HRS	05/08/25	02/02/2026
13	L LETSOALO VS RAF	045170/24	1 HOUR	01/09/25	03/02/2026
17	CITY OF TSHWANE VS M VORSTER	014993/25	1.5 HRS	15/08/25	03/02/2026
25	H BRANDT VS R BRANDT	107191/24	1.5 HRS	18/08/25	04/02/2026
33	M SCHEUER VS M ETSANE	071982/23	30 MIN	23/08/25	04/02/2026
41	G MANYARA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	036712/22	2.5 HRS	24/07/25	04/02/2026
46	K NGOBENI VS A SINDANE	104141/24	4 HRS	27/11/25	05/02/2026
32	AFRIFORUM VS RAND WATER +10	B701/24	4 HRS	03/09/25	06/02/2026